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Armand MILLE 20 16 20 20 186 5 3 6 3BMW 635 CSi 1983  961
Jean-Lou RIHON / 14 18 18 205 3 6 3BMW 635 CSi 1983  872
Nick PADMORE / 14 18 18 205 3 6 3BMW 635 CSi 1983  872
Armand ADRIAANS 14 * / 16 /6 2.5 6BMW 635 CSi 1983  44,53
Anthony SCHRAUWEN 18 / / 14 /6 6BMW 635 CSi 1984  444
Franz WUNDERLICH 12 18 / * /6 5 3BMW 3.0 CSL 1974  445
Pascal GOURY 16 / / / /6BMW 635 CSi 1985  226
Robert BOOS 16 / / / /6BMW 635 CSi 1985  226
Carlos de MIGUEL / / / / 163BMW 635 CSi 1983  197
Luis DELSO / / / / 163BMW 635 CSi 1983  197
Sherman GAY * * * * /3 2.5 1.5 3JAGUAR XJS HE 1982  108
Benjamin PORON / / / / /2.5BMW 323i 1984  2,59
Raphael SACHS / / / / /2.5BMW 323i 1984  2,59
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Max HUBER / 20 20 / 202 2 3FORD Mustang 289 1965  671
Serge LIBENS 20 / 18 18 /1 2 2FORD Mustang 289 1965  612
Christian DUMOLIN / / / 20 *2 1.5FORD Mustang 289 1965  23,53
Baptiste GUYOT-SIONNEST / / / / 183FORD Mustang 289 1965  214
Stéphan  GUYOT-SIONNEST / / / / 183FORD Mustang 289 1965  214
Malivai CASTELLI / 18 / / /2BMW 530i US 1977  205
Patrick BOURGUIGNON / 18 / / /2BMW 530i US 1977  205
Pierre-Alain THIBAUT / / / / *1.5FORD Mustang 289 1965  1,56
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Final Season Standings

HERITAGE TOURING CUP  TC2 STANDINGS 
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Maxime GUENAT 20 0 / 20 2020 13 20 20FORD Capri RS 3100 1974  1331
Yves SCEMAMA 10 / 0 18 1820 13 20 20FORD Capri RS 3100 1974  1192
Guy Fabrice MESTROT 4 10 16 14 220 13 13 20 20FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  1103
Olivier BREITTMAYER 0 16 8 10 1020 13 13 20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  1104
Charles FIRMENICH 8 8 / 12 420 13 20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1972  1055
Eric SECHAUD 4 10 / 14 220 13 20 20FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  1036
Thomas STUDER 0 / 12 8 820 13 20 20FORD Capri RS 2600 1973  1017
Christophe VAN RIET 0 18 * 16 *20 13 6.5 20 10FORD Capri RS 3100 1973  978
Emile BREITTMAYER 0 20 18 * *20 13 13 10 10FORD Capri RS 3100 1975  949
Alain MIRAN 0 4 6 6 020 13 13 20 20FORD Escort RS 1600 1974  8510
Claude BOISSY 0 4 6 6 020 13 13 20 20FORD Escort RS 1600 1974  8510
Henry MOSER 8 / / 12 420 20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1972  8411
Christian TRABER 18 / / * 1420 10 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  8212
Alain VÖGELE 0 / / 4 620 20 20FORD Capri RS 2600 1973  7013
Peter VÖGELE 0 / 4 2 *20 13 20 10FORD Escort RS 1600 1974  6914
Guillaume MAHE 16 / / * 020 10 20FORD Capri RS 3100 1974  6615
Damien KOHLER 0 18 NS / /20 13 6.5FORD Escort RS 1600 1971  57,516
Christian DUMOLIN * / 20 / /10 13 10FORD Mustang 289 1965  5317
Pierre-Alain THIBAUT * / 20 / /10 13 10FORD Mustang 289 1965  5317
Philippe TRUFFIER 0 0 / * *20 13 10 10BMW 635 Csi Gr. 2 1980  5318
Carlo VÖGELE 2 / / * 020 10 20FORD Capri RS 2600 1975  5219
Carlos F. CRUZ 0 / / * 020 10 22FORD Escort RS 1600 1969  5220
Franck JULIEN / / 14 / 016 21FORD Escort RS 1600 1969  5121
Raphaël de BORMAN 0 14 / / /20 13FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  4722
Michael FÖVENY / 2 / * 013 10 20FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  4523
Eric PINSON 0 / / 0 /20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  4024
Yvan MAHE / / * * 06.5 10 20FORD Capri RS 3100 1974  36,525
Franz WUNDERLICH / / / / 1620BMW 3.0 CSL 1974  3626
Vincent NEURRISSE * / 2 / *10 13 10FORD Escort RS 1600 1974  3527
Marc DEVIS 14 / / / /20AMC Javelin 1972  3428
Martin O'CONNELL 14 / / / /20AMC Javelin 1972  3428
Antoine WEIL / / 10 * /13 10FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  3329
Bertrand ROUCHAUD / / 10 * /13 10FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  3329
Martin BRUNDLE / / / / 1220FORD Capri RS 3100 1975  3230
Michael ERLICH 12 / / / /20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  3230
Zak BROWN / / / / 1220FORD Capri RS 3100 1975  3230
Bart BLOMMAERT 0 / / * /21 10BMW 2002 TI 1971  3131
Rikkert LEEMAN 0 / / * /21 10BMW 2002 TI 1971  3131
Jean-Marc BUSSOLINI 0 / / * /20 10VOLKSWAGEN Scirocco 1977  3032
François SÉCHAUD / / 16 / /13FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  2933
Laurent FORT / / NS 0 /6.5 20FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  26,534
Philippe SCEMAMA / / NS 0 /6.5 20FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  26,534
Alain PAGES 6 / / / /20FORD Escort RS 1600 1975  2635
Jean-Marc MERLIN / 12 / / /13FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  2536
Wolf ZWEIFLER / 2 / * /13 10FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  2537
Malte FROMM / / / / 023ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTAm 1970  2338
Peter PRALLER / / / / 023ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTAm 1970  2338
Andreas MIDDENDORF 0 / / / /23BMW 2002 TI 1970  2339
Gaby VON OPPENHEIM 0 / / / /23BMW 2002 TI 1970  2339
Miguel AMARAL / / / / 022FORD Escort RS 1600 1969  2240
Fritz BURKARD 0 / / / /22BMW 2002 TI 1970  2241
Katarina KYVALOVA 0 / / / /22BMW 2002 TI 1970  2241
Benjamin MONNAY / 8 / / /13BMW 3.0 CSL 1972  2142
Stéphane NGUYEN / / / / 021FORD Escort RS 1600 1969  2143
Dominique GUENAT / / / / 020BMW 3.0 CSL 1974  2044
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Final Season Standings

HERITAGE TOURING CUP  TC2 STANDINGS 
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Conrad C. ULRICH / / / / 020FORD Capri RS 2600 1975  2045
Romain BELLETESTE / / / 0 /20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  2046
Yves VÖGELE / / / * *10 10FORD Capri RS 2600 1972  2047
Alex de LATRE DU BOSQUEAU 0 / / / /20FORD Escort RS 1600 1968  2048
Thierry de LATRE DU BOSQUEAU 0 / / / /20FORD Escort RS 1600 1968  2048
Frank JACOB * / / * /10 10BMW 2002 TI 1971  2049
Katrin BEHRENS * / / * /10 10BMW 2002 TI 1971  2049
Arnaud GAUDUEL 0 / / / /20FORD Escort Mk II RS 1977  2050
Pierre AVIRON-VIOLET 0 / / / /20BMW 3.0 CSL 1974  2051
Guy BURNICHON 0 / / / /20BMW 323i Group 2 1984  2052
Eric MESTDAGH / 6 / / /13BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  1953
Didier HURON / 0 / / /16ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTV 1970  1654
Stephen DANCE / / / / *10FORD Capri RS 3100 1975  1055
Franco MEINERS / / / NS /10FORD Escort RS 1600 1975  1056
Jean-François PIQUET * / / / /10AUSTIN Mini Cooper S 1300 1970  1057
José DA ROCHA / / / / /10FORD Escort RS 1600 1973  1058
Sébastien BERCHON / / / / /10FORD Escort RS 1600 1973  1058
Frédéric BOUVY / / * / /6.5FORD Capri RS 3100 1973  6,559
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Final Season Standings
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Franck JULIEN / / 20 / 161 3FORD Escort RS 1600 1969  401
Andreas MIDDENDORF 20 / / / /5BMW 2002 TI 1970  252
Gaby VON OPPENHEIM 20 / / / /5BMW 2002 TI 1970  252
Malte FROMM / / / / 203ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTAm 1970  233
Peter PRALLER / / / / 203ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTAm 1970  233
Fritz BURKARD 18 / / / /5BMW 2002 TI 1970  234
Katarina KYVALOVA 18 / / / /5BMW 2002 TI 1970  234
Carlos F. CRUZ / / / * 181.5 3FORD Escort RS 1600 1969  22,55
Bart BLOMMAERT 16 / / * /5 1.5BMW 2002 TI 1971  22,56
Rikkert LEEMAN 16 / / * /5 1.5BMW 2002 TI 1971  22,56
Didier HURON / 20 / / /1ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTV 1970  217
Miguel AMARAL / / / / 183FORD Escort RS 1600 1969  218
Stéphane NGUYEN / / / / 163FORD Escort RS 1600 1969  199
Frank JACOB * / / * /2.5 1.5BMW 2002 TI 1971  410
Katrin BEHRENS * / / * /2.5 1.5BMW 2002 TI 1971  410
Jean-François PIQUET * / / / /2.5AUSTIN Mini Cooper S 1300 1970  2,511
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Final Season Standings
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Guy Fabrice MESTROT 18 14 20 20 206 6 5 7 5FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  1011
Eric SECHAUD 18 14 / 20 206 6 7 5FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  962
Alain MIRAN 12 12 16 18 186 6 5 7 5FORD Escort RS 1600 1974  873
Claude BOISSY 12 12 16 18 186 6 5 7 5FORD Escort RS 1600 1974  873
Peter VÖGELE 10 / 14 16 *6 5 7 2.5FORD Escort RS 1600 1974  60,54
Damien KOHLER 16 20 NS / /6 6 2.5FORD Escort RS 1600 1971  50,55
Michael FÖVENY / 10 / * 166 3.5 5FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  40,56
Raphaël de BORMAN 2 18 / / /6 6FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  327
Antoine WEIL / / 18 * /5 3.5FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  26,58
Bertrand ROUCHAUD / / 18 * /5 3.5FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  26,58
Christophe VAN RIET / 20 / / /6FORD Capri RS 3100 1973  269
Alain PAGES 20 / / / /6FORD Escort RS 1600 1975  2610
François SÉCHAUD / / 20 / /5FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  2511
Laurent FORT / / NS 14 /2.5 7FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  23,512
Philippe SCEMAMA / / NS 14 /2.5 7FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  23,512
Vincent NEURRISSE * / 12 / *3 5 2.5FORD Escort RS 1600 1974  22,513
Jean-Marc MERLIN / 16 / / /6FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  2214
Alex de LATRE DU BOSQUEAU 14 / / / /6FORD Escort RS 1600 1968  2015
Thierry de LATRE DU BOSQUEAU 14 / / / /6FORD Escort RS 1600 1968  2015
Wolf ZWEIFLER / 10 / * /6 3.5FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  19,516
Jean-Marc BUSSOLINI 8 / / * /6 3.5VOLKSWAGEN Scirocco 1977  17,517
Carlos F. CRUZ 6 / / / /6FORD Escort RS 1600 1969  1218
Arnaud GAUDUEL 4 / / / /6FORD Escort Mk II RS 1977  1019
Franco MEINERS / / / NS /3.5FORD Escort RS 1600 1975  3,520
José DA ROCHA / / / / /3FORD Escort RS 1600 1973  321
Sébastien BERCHON / / / / /3FORD Escort RS 1600 1973  321
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Guy Fabrice MESTROT 6 10 16 16 1220 20 18 20 20FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  1321
Eric SECHAUD 6 10 / 16 1220 20 20 20FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  1242
Max HUBER / 20 20 / 1820 18 20FORD Mustang 289 1965  1163
Maxime GUENAT 10 0 / 14 1020 20 20 20FORD Capri RS 3100 1974  1144
Serge LIBENS 18 / 18 18 /20 18 20FORD Mustang 289 1965  1125
Alain MIRAN 0 6 10 10 020 20 18 20 20FORD Escort RS 1600 1974  1046
Claude BOISSY 0 6 10 10 020 20 18 20 20FORD Escort RS 1600 1974  1046
Yves SCEMAMA 0 / 0 12 820 18 20 20FORD Capri RS 3100 1974  987
Christophe VAN RIET 0 18 * 8 *20 20 9 20 10FORD Capri RS 3100 1973  968
Emile BREITTMAYER 0 16 12 * *20 20 18 10 10FORD Capri RS 3100 1975  969
Christian DUMOLIN * / 14 20 *10 18 20 10FORD Mustang 289 1965  9210
Olivier BREITTMAYER 0 8 2 0 020 20 18 20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  8811
Carlos F. CRUZ 16 / / * 2020 10 20FORD Escort RS 1600 1969  8612
Charles FIRMENICH 0 4 / 2 020 20 20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1972  8613
Thomas STUDER 0 / 8 0 020 18 20 20FORD Capri RS 2600 1973  8614
Damien KOHLER 14 18 NS / /20 20 9FORD Escort RS 1600 1971  8115
Peter VÖGELE 0 / 6 6 *20 18 20 10FORD Escort RS 1600 1974  8016
Armand MILLE 0 0 0 0 020 20 18 20 20BMW 635 CSi 1983  8017
Jean-Lou RIHON / 0 0 0 020 18 20 20BMW 635 CSi 1983  7818
Nick PADMORE / 0 0 0 020 18 20 20BMW 635 CSi 1983  7818
Franz WUNDERLICH 0 0 / * 620 20 10 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1974  7619
Henry MOSER 0 / / 2 020 20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1972  6220
Alain VÖGELE 0 / / 0 020 20 20FORD Capri RS 2600 1973  6021
Philippe TRUFFIER 0 0 / * *20 20 10 10BMW 635 Csi Gr. 2 1980  6022
Raphaël de BORMAN 0 14 / / /20 20FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  5423
Guillaume MAHE 4 / / * 020 10 20FORD Capri RS 3100 1974  5424
Christian TRABER 0 / / * 420 10 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  5425
Pierre-Alain THIBAUT * / 14 / *10 18 10FORD Mustang 289 1965  5226
Michael FÖVENY / 0 / * 020 10 20FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  5027
Carlo VÖGELE 0 / / * 020 10 20FORD Capri RS 2600 1975  5028
Armand ADRIAANS 0 * / 0 /20 10 20BMW 635 CSi 1983  5029
Vincent NEURRISSE * / 4 / *10 18 10FORD Escort RS 1600 1974  4230
Alex de LATRE DU BOSQUEAU 20 / / / /20FORD Escort RS 1600 1968  4031
Miguel AMARAL / / / / 2020FORD Escort RS 1600 1969  4031
Thierry de LATRE DU BOSQUEAU 20 / / / /20FORD Escort RS 1600 1968  4031
Eric PINSON 0 / / 0 /20 20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  4032
Anthony SCHRAUWEN 0 / / 0 /20 20BMW 635 CSi 1984  4033
Sherman GAY * * * * /10 10 9 10JAGUAR XJS HE 1982  3934
Baptiste GUYOT-SIONNEST / / / / 1620FORD Mustang 289 1965  3635
Stéphan  GUYOT-SIONNEST / / / / 1620FORD Mustang 289 1965  3635
Malte FROMM / / / / 1420ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTAm 1970  3436
Peter PRALLER / / / / 1420ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTAm 1970  3436
Andreas MIDDENDORF 12 / / / /20BMW 2002 TI 1970  3237
Gaby VON OPPENHEIM 12 / / / /20BMW 2002 TI 1970  3237
Jean-Marc MERLIN / 12 / / /20FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  3237
Wolf ZWEIFLER / 0 / * /20 10FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  3038
Yvan MAHE / / * * 010 20FORD Capri RS 3100 1974  3039
Bart BLOMMAERT 0 / / * /20 10BMW 2002 TI 1971  3040
Rikkert LEEMAN 0 / / * /20 10BMW 2002 TI 1971  3040
Jean-Marc BUSSOLINI 0 / / * /20 10VOLKSWAGEN Scirocco 1977  3041
Alain PAGES 8 / / / /20FORD Escort RS 1600 1975  2842
Laurent FORT / / NS 4 /20FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  2443
Philippe SCEMAMA / / NS 4 /20FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  2443
Benjamin MONNAY / 4 / / /20BMW 3.0 CSL 1972  2444
Eric MESTDAGH / 2 / / /20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  2245
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Marc DEVIS 2 / / / /20AMC Javelin 1972  2245
Martin BRUNDLE / / / / 220FORD Capri RS 3100 1975  2245
Martin O'CONNELL 2 / / / /20AMC Javelin 1972  2245
Zak BROWN / / / / 220FORD Capri RS 3100 1975  2245
Franck JULIEN / / 0 / 020FORD Escort RS 1600 1969  2046
Didier HURON / 0 / / /20ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTV 1970  2047
Fritz BURKARD 0 / / / /20BMW 2002 TI 1970  2048
Katarina KYVALOVA 0 / / / /20BMW 2002 TI 1970  2048
Romain BELLETESTE / / / 0 /20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  2048
Dominique GUENAT / / / / 020BMW 3.0 CSL 1974  2049
Malivai CASTELLI / 0 / / /20BMW 530i US 1977  2049
Patrick BOURGUIGNON / 0 / / /20BMW 530i US 1977  2049
Conrad C. ULRICH / / / / 020FORD Capri RS 2600 1975  2050
Yves VÖGELE / / / * *10 10FORD Capri RS 2600 1972  2051
Michael ERLICH 0 / / / /20BMW 3.0 CSL 1975  2052
Stéphane NGUYEN / / / / 020FORD Escort RS 1600 1969  2052
Carlos de MIGUEL / / / / 020BMW 635 CSi 1983  2053
Luis DELSO / / / / 020BMW 635 CSi 1983  2053
Frank JACOB * / / * /10 10BMW 2002 TI 1971  2054
Katrin BEHRENS * / / * /10 10BMW 2002 TI 1971  2054
Pierre AVIRON-VIOLET 0 / / / /20BMW 3.0 CSL 1974  2055
Pascal GOURY 0 / / / /20BMW 635 CSi 1985  2056
Robert BOOS 0 / / / /20BMW 635 CSi 1985  2056
Arnaud GAUDUEL 0 / / / /20FORD Escort Mk II RS 1977  2057
Guy BURNICHON 0 / / / /20BMW 323i Group 2 1984  2058
Antoine WEIL / / 0 * /10FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  1059
Bertrand ROUCHAUD / / 0 * /10FORD Escort RS 1600 1972  1059
Benjamin PORON / / / / /10BMW 323i 1984  1060
Raphael SACHS / / / / /10BMW 323i 1984  1060
Stephen DANCE / / / / *10FORD Capri RS 3100 1975  1061
Franco MEINERS / / / NS /10FORD Escort RS 1600 1975  1062
Jean-François PIQUET * / / / /10AUSTIN Mini Cooper S 1300 1970  1063
José DA ROCHA / / / / /10FORD Escort RS 1600 1973  1064
Sébastien BERCHON / / / / /10FORD Escort RS 1600 1973  1064

18/10/2021 Page 2 / 2/ DNR     * Not Classified     NS Not Started Race     Standings with 1 JOKER result applied, following regulations
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